
G.N. 6997

Contract Awarded in July 2023

Notice

Highways Department

CorrigeNDum

With reference to government Notice No. 5144 in gazette No. 34/2023 published on 25 August 
2023, it is hereby notified that the contract information for Tender reference HY/2023/14 of the 
Highways Department should be superseded by the following:—

Tender 
Reference

Tendering 
Procedure Particulars

Contractor(s) and  
Address(es)

Item/
Quantity

Amount/Contract 
Award Date

HY/2023/14
(g.N. 2388)

Selective route 11 (Section between  
Yuen Long and North 
Lantau)—Horizontal Directional 
Coring

DrilTech ground engineering 
Limited,
Blocks A & B, 8/F.,
Hong Kong Spinners industrial 
Building Phase Vi,
481–483 Castle Peak road, 
Kowloon,
Hong Kong.

16 months HK$73,485,612.00
21 July 2023

17 November 2023


	G.N. 6997

